JOB NAME: ____________________________
         DATE: ____________________________
          TYPE: ____________________________
DIMENSIONS:
4.72”(L) X 2”(W) X 1.34”(H)
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
• Input voltage: 100~240VAC, 50/60Hz
• AC Input Current: Max 0.5A
• Output power: 48W
• Output DC Voltage: 24VDC
• Min Load: 0.00A
• Rated Load: 2A
• Line Regulation:  ± 1%
• Load Regulation: ± 5%
• Efficiency: 82% Min
• Turn on delay time: 3Sec Max. at 115VAC & Max Load
• Rise time: 40mS Min. at 115VAC & Max Load
• Hold up time: 5mS Min. at 115VAC & Max Load
FEATURES:
• Male 24V connector included
• Operating Temperature: 32°F to 104°F
• Protection Function: Short Circuit Test, Over current
protection, Over Voltage Protection
• Relative Humidity: 5% to 90% RH, 72Hrs, Full Load ,
Normal operating.
• Ripple and Noise: 240mV p-p
CERTIFICATIONS:
MODEL INPUT
CURRENT
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
POWER
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
ULR-IN-PIDR-48W Max 0.5A 100~240VAC 48W 24VDC
Re
v.
 2
01
9-
08
-0
8
ULR-IN-PIDR-48W
LED INDOOR ELECTRONIC RIBBON LIGHT
PLUG-IN DRIVER
WESTGATE MFG., INC. • Phone (877) 805-2252 • Fax (877) 809-2252
SAFETY  :
• EN55022
• AC power cord can be cut for hardwiring. Ensure proper
installation according to local electrical codes and
standards.
• DIELECTRIC STRENGTH Hi-Pot: Primary to second
ary:3000Vac10mA/3S for type test.
• Insulation resistance: Primary to secondary:10MΩ min at
500V DC.